8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSTON TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 31002013 | CC | UG
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RN o o o
B ECR-19-000718 16JAN2019 | MZ Yy
2150356 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150356-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150356-1 8 T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150356-2 B To0l e KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150356-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SI17E TYPE

WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F

HROOL[4.57 mm . 190 V R 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250

APPL R isento (@ N I R A 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249

-l -] 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

BEEEEEEE 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

-l 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A l ;1122231 ;Eﬁ&EEENISEEEAkiﬁMgiét gég
N R -

[ERVIRAL NAME: HING - HE 2063440~ ATR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
3.18-3.18 mm [.129-.129 IN] ¢.04-3.43 mm [ 100-.135 IN] -2l -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177

TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - |REF|IREFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

APPUCAHON 7 7 7 -l - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

DLLCIDILATION B EEE 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINALS APPLIEDA S\| - | 1 |1 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34

-l 155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
O R I I HEEERERE 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 l2 |22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
BEEEEEEE 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
-2l |22 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT 'V CRIMP HEIGHT -4 41414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
SI/E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 12|27 2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 06
16 AWG 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 5.0 -l 212|127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.5 -2 |21 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.5 -l - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR ol
-2 1] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] HEEEEEEE 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
BEEEEEEE 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
aEaEnEEE 1803602 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
AN RecomEnDED SPARE PAATS -8 |8/8]8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2l |22 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, -l l2]2]2 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) c !
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : : - - Lelenne L R D LA, e, HEE A =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | W | W 23z PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2 2 ’ / 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [l
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . %WARN I NG _ l 1 l l 11?23?22642 gié?p GUIDE REAR ?g
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SeT WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRKE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - a4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN -] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [l
RererR 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I A A i i 10
NEIEEERREE 690482~ | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T[22 1|1 7-1633384-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NEEEEEERE 2217206- 1 BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - -] - - - o
-l 1-240641-9 | SPACER 5
BEEEEEEE 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 1] 6-2119784-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-l 155888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AT 122 1] 456409 -2 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-79-72-71-2|-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T R B e o STIUL20T3 — TE Comectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEE(E)N St % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 3TJUL201 3 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Deean fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150356 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

REF

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44.25£0.05

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

. G ORGANI ZaT O | DWN 3TJUL20T3 C ) o
f C CHEN TE Connectivity
—_ i || oo S| = VIS e s 105 s
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD STJUL20T 3 [NAME
mm L CRU/ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE l\-—AOmm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁxy t/x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <>[w o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ o n ShGG JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gitg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50356
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150356- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150356-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150356-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] O
APPL INSTRUCTTONS = () T 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35043
-1 1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
zﬁl - 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: RING - ] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
~ -1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] ] 50793839 SCRBHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 86
0. 160,10 L 1e>n. 1o T P2.54-3.43 mm [.100-.185 IN) -1 20 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
soot et @ 1aneoed ’ * " REFREFl 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64
SPECIFICATION - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ T 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ol B c119653-2 "EED CAM, POST FEED 142
61386- 1 61386-2 - 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
5\ - | 1] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 455888 -4 SPACER CRIMPER 87
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT N 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E P mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
16 AWG 1 83+/-0.05 [ 072+/- 00?21 5 0 - 2| 7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
18 AWG 1 68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.5 - - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG 1 60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.5 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2|72 2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 6.0 56
-1 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
-1 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
M!!ﬂ -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl -1 2|72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2|2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, 172 0 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 5
/a\ - [T 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I 18032974 DRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. *WARNING - l l ll:glzggg gigig gﬁigg, EEQET 12
6 UNLESS SPECTFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEE YT T RN -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/bE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — - - N
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T esiier T TR FRonT S :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T ] 7-1633384-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| - 1 1 221 1206-1 BLADE, SLUG i
- |- : : 6
- 1-240641-9 [ SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl (. 6-2119784-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-1 4558881 SPACER CRIMPER ?
Lﬁl (R 456409-2 CRIMPER  WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 31JUL2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHUK 6U0 31JUL2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 31TJUL201 3 [NAME
PACTIEFIC VERSTON o Occon End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150356 _
Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

35.22x£0.05

L

— .

RAM Sc T -UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
\o
!

" .

@ki
@ MECHANICAL@

PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

DIST

REVISTONS

66

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

| ORPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

— PACTIFTIC VERS

DIMENSIONS:

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown
Versilon

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4)

L

S

MATERIAL

C.CHEN STIULEDTS > TE Connectivity
CHUK 6U0 3TJUL2013 ) é/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 3TJUL20T13

. CRUZ Ocean End Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC B

B CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
VEIGHT 00779 (C=2150356 -

SCALE SHEET REV
P

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



